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F & W GREEN (KESWICK]} LIMITED

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET

31st DECEMBER 2010
2010
Note £
FIXED ASSETS 1
Tangible assets
CURRENT ASSETS
Stocks 17,163
Debtors 116,723
Cash at bank and in hand 217,316
351,202

CREDITORS: Amounts falling due within
onhe year

NET CURRENT ASSETS

TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT
LIABILITIES

PROVISIONS FOR LIABILITIES

CAPITAL AND RESERVES

Called-up equity share capital 2
Revaluation reserve

Profit and loss account

SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS

83,451

£

167,833

267,751

435,584

5,378
430,206

2,000
33,016
395,190

430,208

2009

20,339
105,020
184,739

310,008

79,495

The Balance Sheet continues on the following page
The accounting policies and notes on pages 3 to 5 form part of these abbrevlated accounts.
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171,439

230,603

402,042

5,901
396,141

2,000
33,016
361,125

396,141
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F & W GREEN {KESWICK) LIMITED
ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET (continued)
31st DECEMBER 2010
The directors are satisfied that the company 1s entitled to exemption from the provisions of the
Companies Act 2006 (the Act) relating to the audit of the financial statements for the year by virtue of
section 477, and that no member or members have requested an audit pursuant to section 476 of the
Act

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for

() ensunng that the company keeps adequate accounting records which comply with section 386 of
the Act, and

(n)y preparing financial statements which give a true and far view of the state of affars of the
company as at the end of the financial year and of its profit or loss for the financial year in
accordance with the requirements of section 393, and which otherwise comply with the
requirements of the Act relating to financial statements, so far as applicable to the company

These abbreviated accounts have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions for smali
companies under Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006

These abbreviated accounts were approved by the directors and authorised for issue on 10th August

2011, and are signed on their behalf by

MR M R GREEN
Director

Company Registration Number 00785087

The accounting policles and notes on pages 3 to 5 form part of these abbreviated accounts.
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F & W GREEN (KESWICK) LIMITED
ACCOUNTING POLICIES
YEAR ENDED 31st DECEMBER 2010

{a) Basis of accounting
The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention, modified to include

the revaluation of certain fixed assets, and In accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for
Smaller Entities (effective Aprnl 2008)

(b} Turmnover

The turnover shown n the profit and loss account represents amounts wvoiced dunng the year,
exclusive of Value Added Tax

(c} Fixed assets

All fixed assets are initially recorded at cost

(d) Depreclation

Depreciation Is calculated so as to write off the cost of an asset over the useful economic life of that
asset as follows

Plant & Machinery - 10% reducing balance
Fixtures & Fithngs - 15% reducing balance
Motor Vehicles - 15% reducing batance

No depreciation has been provided for on freehold property as it 1s the company’s policy to maintain its
property in good condition to prolong its useful hfe Maintenance I1s regularly undertaken and
systematically charged to the profit and loss account In the opinion of the directors any depreciation
wauld not be matenal

(e} Stocks

Stocks are valued at the lower of cost and net realisable value, after making due allowance for
obsolete and slow moving items

(H Workin progress

Work In progress 1s valued on the basis of direct costs plus attnbutable overheads based on normal
level of activity Provision 1s made for any foreseeable losses where appropnate

(g) Pension costs

The company operates a defined contnbution pension scheme for employees The assets of the
scheme are held separately from those of the company The annual contributions payable are charged
to the profit and loss account
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F & W GREEN (KESWICK) LIMITED
ACCOUNTING POLICIES (continued)
YEAR ENDED 31st DECEMBER 2010

(h} Deferred taxation

Deferred tax 1s provided on the liability method in respect of all iming differences that have onginated
but not reversed at the balance sheet date Deferred tax 1s provided on the hability method in respect
of all timing differences that have onginated but not reversed at the balance sheet date, with the
following exception

Provision 1s made for tax on gains arising from the revaluation (and similar fair value adjustments) of
fixed assets, and gains on disposal of fixed assets that have been rolled over into replacement assets,
only to the extent that at the balance sheet date, there 1s a binding agreement to dispose of the assets
concerned However, no provision 1s made where, on the basis of all availlable evidence at the balance
sheet date, it 1s more likely than not that the taxable gain will be rolled over into replacement assets
and charged to tax only where the replacement assets are sold

() Financlal Ingtruments

The only financial instruments in 1ssue are ordinary shares which are classified as equity



NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

FIXED ASSETS

COST OR VALUATION
At 1st January 2010
Additions

At 31st December 2010

DEPRECIATION
At 1st January 2010
Charge for year

At 31st December 2010

NET BOOK VALUE
At 31st December 2010

At 31st December 2009

F & W GREEN (KESWICK) LIMITED

YEAR ENDED 31st DECEMBER 2010

SHARE CAPITAL
Authorised share capital:
2010
£
4,000 Crdinary shares of £1 each 4,000
Allotted, called up and fully paid:
2010
No £

2,000 Ordinary shares of £1 each 2,000 2,000

2009
No
2,000
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Tangible
Assets
£

234,102
560

234,662

62,663
4,166

66,829

167,833
171,439

2009

4,000

2,000




