COMPANY REGISTRATION NUMBER 00785087

F & W GREEN (KESWICK) LIMITED UNAUDITED ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS 31st DECEMBER 2010

FRIDAY

A48

12/08/2011 COMPANIES HOUSE

76

ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

YEAR ENDED 31st DECEMBER 2010

CONTENTS	PAGE
Abbreviated balance sheet	1
Accounting policies	3
Notes to the abbreviated accounts	5

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET

31st DECEMBER 2010

		2010		2009	
	Note	£	£	£	£
FIXED ASSETS Tangible assets	1		167,833		171,439
CURRENT ASSETS					
Stocks		17,163		20,339	
Debtors		116,723		105,020	
Cash at bank and in hand		217,316		184,739	
		351,202		310,098	
CREDITORS: Amounts falling due	within	•			
one year		83,451		79,495	
NET CURRENT ASSETS			267,751		230,603
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT					
LIABILITIES			435,584		402,042
PROVISIONS FOR LIABILITIES			5,378		5,901
			430,206		396,141
CAPITAL AND RESERVES					
Called-up equity share capital	2		2,000		2,000
Revaluation reserve			33,016		33,016
Profit and loss account			395,190		361,125
SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS			430,206		396,141

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET (continued)

31st DECEMBER 2010

The directors are satisfied that the company is entitled to exemption from the provisions of the Companies Act 2006 (the Act) relating to the audit of the financial statements for the year by virtue of section 477, and that no member or members have requested an audit pursuant to section 476 of the Act

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for

- ensuring that the company keeps adequate accounting records which comply with section 386 of the Act, and
- (ii) preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of the financial year and of its profit or loss for the financial year in accordance with the requirements of section 393, and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Act relating to financial statements, so far as applicable to the company

These abbreviated accounts have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions for small companies under Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006

These abbreviated accounts were approved by the directors and authorised for issue on 10th August 2011, and are signed on their behalf by

M.R. Cheen

MR M R GREEN Director

Company Registration Number 00785087

The accounting policies and notes on pages 3 to 5 form part of these abbreviated accounts.

F & W GREEN (KESWICK) LIMITED ACCOUNTING POLICIES

YEAR ENDED 31st DECEMBER 2010

(a) Basis of accounting

The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention, modified to include the revaluation of certain fixed assets, and in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective April 2008)

(b) Turnover

The turnover shown in the profit and loss account represents amounts invoiced during the year, exclusive of Value Added Tax

(c) Fixed assets

All fixed assets are initially recorded at cost

(d) Depreclation

Depreciation is calculated so as to write off the cost of an asset over the useful economic life of that asset as follows

Plant & Machinery Fixtures & Fittings

Motor Vehicles

10% reducing balance

15% reducing balance
15% reducing balance

No depreciation has been provided for on freehold property as it is the company's policy to maintain its property in good condition to prolong its useful life. Maintenance is regularly undertaken and systematically charged to the profit and loss account. In the opinion of the directors any depreciation would not be material.

(e) Stocks

Stocks are valued at the lower of cost and net realisable value, after making due allowance for obsolete and slow moving items

(f) Work in progress

Work in progress is valued on the basis of direct costs plus attributable overheads based on normal level of activity. Provision is made for any foreseeable losses where appropriate

(g) Pension costs

The company operates a defined contribution pension scheme for employees. The assets of the scheme are held separately from those of the company. The annual contributions payable are charged to the profit and loss account.

F & W GREEN (KESWICK) LIMITED ACCOUNTING POLICIES (continued) YEAR ENDED 31st DECEMBER 2010

(h) Deferred taxation

Deferred tax is provided on the liability method in respect of all timing differences that have originated but not reversed at the balance sheet date. Deferred tax is provided on the liability method in respect of all timing differences that have originated but not reversed at the balance sheet date, with the following exception.

Provision is made for tax on gains arising from the revaluation (and similar fair value adjustments) of fixed assets, and gains on disposal of fixed assets that have been rolled over into replacement assets, only to the extent that at the balance sheet date, there is a binding agreement to dispose of the assets concerned. However, no provision is made where, on the basis of all available evidence at the balance sheet date, it is more likely than not that the taxable gain will be rolled over into replacement assets and charged to tax only where the replacement assets are sold.

(i) Financial instruments

The only financial instruments in issue are ordinary shares which are classified as equity

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

YEAR ENDED 31st DECEMBER 2010

1. FIXED ASSETS

					Tangible Assets £
	COST OR VALUATION At 1st January 2010 Additions				234,102 560
	At 31st December 2010				234,662
	DEPRECIATION At 1st January 2010 Charge for year				62,663 4,166
	At 31st December 2010				66,829
	NET BOOK VALUE At 31st December 2010				167,833
	At 31st December 2009				171,439
2.	SHARE CAPITAL				
	Authorised share capital:				
			2010 £		2009 £
	4,000 Ordinary shares of £1 each		4,000		4,000
	Allotted, called up and fully paid:				
		2010 No	£	2009 No	£
	2,000 Ordinary shares of £1 each	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000